belden.com
Optical fiber is more and more demanded
thanks to the many benefits the technology
provides. These benefits include high bandwidth,
high transmission speed, noise immunity,
enhanced data security and extended reach. The
technology allows efficient automation within
applications.

• Tailor made designs and put ups
• Easy product design and selection:
• Smart part numbering system
• Custom made designs options
• Belden branded value and quality
• Proven success and experience with
...specifications and projects
• More than 40 years market presence
• Manufacturing excellence with a worldwide
...footprint for local demand
• A global network of partners to advise and
...support you in your project
Choosing Belden is the insurance to have
the best balance between quality, reliability,
performance, and cost of ownership.
This Document provides an overview of the
EMEA fiber optic cable capability, including
the smart part numbering references for the
right product selection
Table of Content
Smart Part numbering
Fiber types
Additional support (embedded links)
Optical Fiber Cable Construction Tables
• Central Loose Tube
• Multi Loose tube
• Breakout
• Distribution (Mini Breakout)
• Mini-Distribution
• Fiber Drop
• Interconnect (simplex, duplex)
Optical Fiber Cable Construction Tables
• Hybrid Central Loose tube
• Hybrid Multi Loose tube
• Hybrid Tactical distribution
• Hybrid Breakout
Optical Fiber Cable
Reference Guide - IEC
01
REFERENCE GUIDE
belden.com
Smart Part Numbering
For Central Loose Tube, Multi Loose Tube, Breakout, Distribution and Mini-Distribution —> The following part number
signification holds:
Fiber Type Table (F)
NNNN(N) F nn
Construction Reference Fiber Type Fiber count*
NNNN F D n
Construction Reference Fiber Type Diameter Fiber count
Fiber Type Character Fiber Type Core/Cladding Diam Comment
Construction Reference
1 OM1 62.5/125
2 OM2 50/125
D OM3 50/125
E OM4 50/125
C OM5 50/125
Single Mode
A OS2 G.657A1 9/125 For Tight Buffer products;
compatible to G.652D
8 OS2 G.657A1 9/125 For Loose Tube products;
compatible to G.652D
F OS2 G.657A2 9/125
I OS2 G.657B3 9/125
7 G655 C/D 9/125
For instance GIMTD24 is following the GIMT construction with 24 OM3 multi mode fibers
* For fiber count above 100, the last two digits are used (44 for 144 fibers, 92 for 192 fibers, 88 for 288 fibers)
 For interconnect, the following part number signification holds:
Additional Support (embedded links)
Select the right CPR rated cable:
• CPR rated Fiber Cable Product listing
Select the right fiber:
• Optical Fibres